# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comprehensive Decubitus Therapy, Inc.		09/02/2015	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Tissue, LLC
Street Address:	7003 Valley Ranch Drive
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72223
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4455134	YOU BE THE CLINICIAN WE'LL BE THE SUP
Registration Number:	4651419	YOUR PARTNER IN WOUND CARE.
Registration Number:	4141224	ADVANCED TISSUE
Registration Number:	4141225	AT
Registration Number:	4141226	AT ADVANCED TISSUE
Registration Number:	4827236	YOU BE THE CLINICIAN WE'LL BE THE SUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 954-0200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com **Correspondent Name:** Philip R. Zender, Esq.

275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102135.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Zender, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R. Zender/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

# Total Attachments: 9 source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page1.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page2.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page3.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page4.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page5.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page6.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page7.tif source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page8.tif

source=EVIDENCE - Advanced Tissue AR conversion and qualification#page9.tif

# STATE OF ARKANSAS



## Mark Martin

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

#### **Articles of Conversion**

of

# COMPREHENSIVE DECUBITUS THERAPY, INC.

converting to

# ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC

filed in this office September 2, 2015.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 2nd day of September, 2015.

Arkansas Secretary of State

Mark Martin



# **Arkansas Secretary of State**

# Mark Martin

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

ACT 408 OF 2009 (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

The undersigned hereby state:	
COMPREHENSIVE DECUBITUS THERAPY, INC.	
Name of the entity converting from	
CORPORATION	STATE OF ARKANSAS
Type of entity converting from	Jurisdiction
Is converting to:ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Name of entity STATE OF DELAWARE
Type of entity converting to	Jurisdiction
<ul> <li>organization; and</li> <li>That the converted organization has filed and under § 4-20-112 if the converted organization</li> </ul>	a statement appointing an agent for service of process ation is a nonfiling or nonqualified foreign entity; and ttached or a copy of the plan of conversion is on file at the title Rock, AR 72223
<ul> <li>And that the effective date of conversion is         I understand that knowingly signing a false do             of State is a Class C misdemeanor and is pur             30 days.     </li> </ul>	s September 2, 2015  comment with the intent to file with the Arkansas Secretary hishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or imprisonment up to
Executed this 2nd day of	September 2015  Month Year  Douglar Levin Lamb CES  Authorizing Officer and Title of Officer (Type or Print)

These Articles of Conversion must be filed in conjunction with an initial filing appropriate for the specific converted entity type

Filing Fee: Partnership \$15.00, Limited Liability Company \$25.00, Corporation \$50.00

Art\_Conv Rev 12/2009



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

5814072 8300

151243557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2694732

DATE: 09-01-15



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COMPREHENSIVE DECUBITUS THERAPY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMPREHENSIVE DECUBITUS THERAPY, INC." TO "ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

5814072 8100V

151243557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State CATION: 2694730

AUTHENT

DATE: 09-01-15

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ADVANCED TISSUE," LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

5814072 8100V

151243557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2694730

DATE: 09-01-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 09/01/2015 FILED 03:08 PM 09/01/2015 SRV 151243557 - 5814072 FILE

...

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Arkansas.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Arkansas.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is August 28, 2000.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to fixing this Certificate of Conversion is COMPREHENSIVE DECUBITUS THERAPY, INC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1st day of September, A.D. 2015.

Amhorized Person

Douglas K. Lamb

Title

010-8130-4482/L/AMERICAS

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 09/01/2015 FILED 03:08 PM 09/01/2015 SRV 151243557 - 5814072 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: <u>Corporation Trust Center</u>, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>Delaware 19801</u>, <u>New Castle County</u>,

The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation on the 1st day of September, A.D. 2015.

/\_\_\_\_\_

Douglas K. Lamb

ne: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Title

010-8190-4495/L/AMERICAS



# **Arkansas Secretary of State**

# Mark Martin

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Business & Commercial Services, 250 Victory Building, 1401 W. Capitol, Little Rock

# APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 1003 of 1993, the undersigned, as the duly authorized and acting member or managing agent of the Foreign Limited Liability Company named below (the "Limited Liability Company") for which this statement is submitted, under oath, does hereby state:

1	a. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC
1	b. The designated name to be used in Arkansas:
	(The Limited Liability Company may use a designated name to transact business in Arkansas If its real name is unavailable and it delivers to the Secretary of State for filing a copy of the resolution of its members, certified by its secretary, adopting a designated name.)
2.	The state, territory or foreign country under whose laws the Limited Liability Company was organized is: DELAWARE
3.	Date Organized: September 1, 2015 Termination Date:
4.	The name and address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company upon whom service of process is authorized to be made in Arkansas is:
	(Name) (Street Address Line 1)
	124 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1900 Little Rock, AR 72201 (Street Address Line 2) (City, State Zip)
5.	The address of the office required to be maintained in the jurisdiction of its formation by the laws of that jurisdiction or, if not so required, of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company:  Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street  (Street Address Line 1)  Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County
	(City, State Zip)
6.	The Limited Liability Company shall deliver, with the completed application, a certificate of existence (or document of similar import) duly authorized by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of its records in the state or country under whose laws it is filed.
	I understand that knowingly signing a false document with the intent to file with the Arkansas Secretary of State is a Class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or imprisonment up to 30 days.
	Executed this 2 day of September , 2015
	Dava (Ar Kevin Amb Typed or Printed Name of Signer (Authorized Member or Manager)  [Signature Box designation of Authorized Member or Manager)

\$300.00 Filing Fee Payable to Arkansas Secretary of State

FL-01 Rev. 10/07

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ADVANCED TISSUE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

5814072 8300

151243557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2694732

DATE: 09-01-15

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0863** 

RECORDED: 02/12/2016